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Play with your food tour
Best Time to visit: Late Spring through Early Fall
 
 
Culinary creations have become a form of art. Inspirations from across New Hampshire have 

merged giving visitors a one-of-a-kind taste of New Hampshire. Eat and drink your way through 

New Hampshire while experiencing the state’s culture and history. This tour will take you through 

some of the most celebrated destinations in a creative and scrumptious way.  

day 1 
•	 Wake up with a hot cup of coffee and a bite to eat at The Metropolitan Coffee House and 

Fine Art Gallery (1), where the coffee is locally roasted and the walls are adorned with 

works of art featuring artists of the Mt. Washington Valley.

•	 Hop on the Conway Scenic Railroad (2) for a lunch aboard their historically restored 

dining car with scenic views.

•	 Peruse the stores and do a little tax-free shopping at Settlers Green (3) outlet village.  

Be sure to stop at White Mountain Cupcakery (4) to sample some of their many       

flavors, some of which were featured on Food Network’s Cupcake Wars ©.

•	 Midweek Option: 

Enjoy dinner accompanied by a story from New Hampshire’s Storytelling Alliance (5)   

at Mt. Washington Cider Company (6). 

•	 Weekend Option: 

Enjoy a wood-fired pizza from the Red Fox Bar & Grille (7) 

day 2
• Head south to Wolfeboro, America’s oldest summer resort.

• From there, board the M/S Mount Washington (8) for a one-way scenic lunch cruise 

across Lake Winnipesaukee, the largest lake in New Hampshire.

• Meet up at the Mill Falls at the Lake for a glass of wine and an instructed painting 

class provided by The Canvas Roadshow (9). Sip, relax and paint your own masterpiece 

inspired by a classic master.

• Head to NASWA Resort’s NazBar & Grill (10) for a private beach party and beachside 

BBQ dinner.
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Play with your food tour
Best Time to visit: Late Spring through Early Fall

 
day 3
•     Wake up to waffles and pancakes served by Kellerhaus (11), New Hampshire’s oldest 

chocolate maker. Experience chocolate-making first hand with a workshop where you 

will make your own sweet treats for later.

• Journey to the seacoast, stopping at Redhook Brewery (12) for a tour and tasting. Enjoy 

some tasty pub style food in the Cataqua Pub paired with Redhook brews.  

• Explore downtown Portsmouth during your free time before dinner.

• Enjoy a uniquely inspired menu during a themed dinner catered at Stages at One 

Washington (13). Each themed dinner is significantly different and the inspiration for 

each comes from the featured guests speciality. 

day 4
•     Start the day off with a seated wine tasting and learn how vodka is made as you tour 

Flag Hill Winery & Distillery (14).

• Take in the sights of the seacoast aboard the chartered MV Heritage as you cruise 

along the Piscataqua River learning about the history and significance of Portsmouth 

Harbor (15) with Portsmouth Harbor Cruises.

• Relax and experience a traditional New England seafood dinner at Jumpin’ Jays Fish 

Café (16). Be sure to sample thier crab cakes, voted best in NH by NH Magazine. 

• End the day with a performance or show at the historic Music Hall (17).

• Be sure to check out events going on at Prescott Park (18) when visiting Portsmouth. 

 



3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

3

101

101

112

112

101

103

9

16

16
25

25

25

25

16

16

16

16

26

26

16

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

12

12

16

1

99

9

9

202

302

302

302
302

202

89

93

93

95

293

•Pittsburg

•Colebrook

Errol•
•North Stratford

•Stark•Groveton
•Milan

Gorham•

Conway•

North Conway•

Bristol•

Meredith•

Rochester•
Somersworth•

Dover•

Durham•

Epping•

Exeter•
Hampton•

Salem•

Hooksett•

Sunapee•
Andover•

Newport•

Hopkinton•

Merrimack•

Waterville  
Valley•

•Lancaster

•White�eld

•North Woodstock

•Woodsville

•Hanover
•Canaan

•Plymouth

•Wolfeboro

•Franklin

•Charlestown

•New London

•Chester�eld

•Hinsdale
•Winchester

•Marlborough

•Ja�rey

•Peterborough

•Green�eld

•Hillsborough

• Millford

•Nashua•Hudson

•Go�stown

•Derry

•Candia

•Suncook

CONCORD

Portsmouth•

Laconia•

•Manchester

• Keene

•Claremont

•Lebanon

•Littleton

Berlin•
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